UTILITIES DR.
BEGIN @ COLLIER BLVD EAST BOUND

Deficiency

No sidewalk installed (per plan)

Washout (suggested flume)

Cracked Curb (no saw cut)

Minor Depression

Sign not facing traffic

Gouged curb

Broken Curb Median Island (minimum 4’ cuts)
Signing & Striping (Thermo needed)
Depression

WEST BOUND

Deficiency

No riser in manhole

Sign leaning & Broken Curb

Address ALL Sidewalk drop offs

Bare Ground

Clean all debris from curb & gutter area
Marking & Striping(Thermo needed)

Pix #
1285
1274
1275
1276-77
1278
1279
1280

1282

1283
1284
1286
1287
1288

Cracked Curb (requires replacement minimum 4’ cuts)

Rework ground area
Need “end of sidewalk” sign
Depression

1291
1292
1293

1281

1289
1290

DATE: 8/27/08



WHITE LAKE BLVD. Date: 8/27/08
Begin South end at Paved Shoulder Transition North Bound

Deficiency pix #
o Remove all debris & encroaching vegetation 1224-27,1235
e Minor depression preliminary shoving 1225,1226
e Asphalt Joint not sealed correctly 1228
e Sign leaning, Sign on drawing missing 1229
e Shoving @ bend non curb & gutter area 1230
e Bump in asphalt 1231
e Depressions on shoulder possible base failure 1232-34
e Bare ground needs sod 1236
e Shoving & striping 1237-38
o Needs “end of sidewalk” sign West Side 1239
o All sidewalk drop off must be flush (various locations) 1240
e Curb edge ground must be flush with top of curb 1241
e Sidewalk not installed according to plans 1242
e Sign low & leaning 1243
e Undesirable vegetation. Needs sod 1244
e Cracked curb(minimum 4’ cuts) 1245
e Remove PVC pipe 1246
e Water valves not flush 1247
e Striping not 6” or thermo 1248
e Broken Curb  (minimum 4’ cuts) 1249
e Cracked curb  (minimum 4’ cuts) 1250
e Clean all debris from curb & gutter area 1251
e Shoving area 1252
e Imbedded leaf spring in asphalt 1253
e Depression .75 @ manhole 1254
e Broken edge on sidewlk @ saw cut 1255
e Drop off @ back of Sidewalk 1256
e Patch not properly applied N/B outside Ln entire section 1257-58
e Shoving 1259
e Gouged inlet cracked curb 1260
e Cracked curbing(minimum 4’ cuts) 1261
e Depression @ White Lake & City Gate (repair job) 1262
o Fill sink hole 1263
e Depression, shoving N/B inside Ln. Entire section 1264-65
e Leaning stop sign 1266
e Marking not thermo 1267
e N/B inside lane entire area is shoving 1268
e Area needs reworked and sodded 1269
e Shoving inside lane 1270
e Cracked Curb (minimum 4’ cuts) 1271
o Needs sod reworked 1272
o Needs reworked sod 1273
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