UTILITIES DR.

BEGIN @ COLLIER BLVD EAST BOUND

Deficiency

		P1x #
•	No sidewalk installed (per plan)	1285
•	Washout (suggested flume)	1274
•	Cracked Curb (no saw cut)	1275
•	Minor Depression	1276-77
•	Sign not facing traffic	1278
•	Gouged curb	1279
•	Broken Curb Median Island (minimum 4' cuts)	1280
•	Signing & Striping (Thermo needed)	1281
•	Depression	1282

WEST BOUND

Deficiency

•	No riser in manhole	1283	
•	Sign leaning & Broken Curb	1284	
•	Address ALL Sidewalk drop offs	1286	
•	Bare Ground	1287	
•	Clean all debris from curb & gutter area	1288	
•	Marking & Striping(Thermo needed)		1289
•	Cracked Curb (requires replacement minimum 4	cuts)	1290
•	Rework ground area	1291	
•	Need "end of sidewalk" sign	1292	
•	Depression	1293	
	=		

DATE: 8/27/08

WHITE LAKE BLVD.

Begin South end at Paved Shoulder Transition North Bound

Date: 8/27/08

Deficiency	pix #
Remove all debris & encroaching vegetation	1224-27,1235
Minor depression preliminary shoving	1225,1226
Asphalt Joint not sealed correctly	1228
 Sign leaning, Sign on drawing missing 	1229
 Shoving @ bend non curb & gutter area 	1230
Bump in asphalt	1231
 Depressions on shoulder possible base failure 	1232-34
 Bare ground needs sod 	1236
 Shoving & striping 	1237-38
 Needs "end of sidewalk" sign West Side 	1239
 All sidewalk drop off must be flush (various locations) 	1240
 Curb edge ground must be flush with top of curb 	1241
 Sidewalk not installed according to plans 	1242
 Sign low & leaning 	1243
 Undesirable vegetation. Needs sod 	1244
 Cracked curb(minimum 4' cuts) 	1245
Remove PVC pipe	1246
Water valves not flush	1247
• Striping not 6" or thermo	1248
• Broken Curb (minimum 4' cuts)	1249
• Cracked curb (minimum 4' cuts)	1250
Clean all debris from curb & gutter area	1251
• Shoving area	1252
Imbedded leaf spring in asphalt	1253
• Depression .75 @ manhole	1254
Broken edge on sidewlk @ saw cut	1255
Drop off @ back of Sidewalk	1256
 Patch not properly applied N/B outside Ln entire section 	
• Shoving	1259
Gouged inlet cracked curb	1260
• Cracked curbing(minimum 4' cuts)	1261
• Depression @ White Lake & City Gate (repair job)	1262
• Fill sink hole	1263
• Depression, shoving N/B inside Ln. Entire section	1264-65
• Leaning stop sign	1266
Marking not thermo	1267
• N/B inside lane entire area is shoving	1268
Area needs reworked and sodded	1269
 Shoving inside lane 	1270
• Cracked Curb (minimum 4' cuts)	1271
Needs sod reworked	1272
 Needs reworked sod 	1273











